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Handling Charges via Seafreight

INWARD MOVEMENT
Handling charges from arrival Port to delivered exhibition stand, including the following services:

— Preparation + Processing of import entry

— Custom examination and attendance

— Loading of shipment at ICD, including providing of labourers and lifting equipment
— Transportation to exhibition site directly from ICD Port (not via warehouse)

— (excluding trailer detention charges)

— Unloading from truck & delivery to stand in one go

— Removal & storage of empty cases at the space allotted by the organizer

— Supervision by EFM Logistic staff

a) Ex ICD New Delhi —80.00 EUROS PER CBM

20’ FCL Box Container upto 25 cbm /9 tons MIN 20 CBM
40’ FCL Box Container upto 46 com / 16 tons MIN 40 CBM
40’ FCL HC Container upto 50 cbm / 16 tons MIN 45 CBM

Additional if Tare weight is above the mentioned weight.
(b) LCL Ex ICD New Delhi :— EURO 120.00 PER CBM (1 CBM = 333KGS) MIN 6 CBM
(C) Consignments arriving after our arrival deadlines an additional surcharge will be applicable to the above rates unless otherwise
agreed upon by us in writing.
OUTWARD MOVEMENT

The above mentioned rates are appliable for re-export. Handling via the warehouse on re-export will be subject to additional
charges.

Handling Charges via Airfreight

INWARD MOVEMENT
Handling charges from arrival New Delhi airport to delivered exhibition stand, including the following services:

— Preparation + Processing of import entry

— Custom examination and attendance

— Loading of shipment at ICD, including providing of laborers and lifting equipment
— Transportation to exhibition site directly from airport

— (excluding trailer detention charges)

— Unloading from truck & delivery to stand in one go

— Removal & storage of empty cases at the space allotted by the organizer.

— Supervision by Buhariwala Logistic staff

Tariff based on chargeable weight:
(a) Exhibits only.

1 to 1500 Kgs. (minimum Euro 350.00) per HAWB EURO 1.10 per kilo
Over 1501 Kgs. EURO 1.00 per kilo
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(B) If consignment is transported from airport to our warehouse then to exhibition area. Our charges would be extra in additional
to rate quoted above.

Per CBM / 300 kilos whichever yields the greater with a minimum of 1.5 CBM. EURO 50.00

(C) Consignments arriving after our arrival deadlines an additional surcharge will be applicable to the above rates unless otherwise
agreed upon by us in writing.

OUTWARD MOVEMENT

The above mentioned rates are appliable for re-export. Handling via the warehouse on re-export will be subject to additional
charges.

Additional Charges

1) OFFICIAL OUTLAYS + 15% ADVANCE PAYMENT FEES

Will be charged as per original receipts:

—  Wharfage at port (in / out) AT COST
— Custom duties / taxes / state tax AT COST
— Air terminal charges AT COST
— Storage at airport AT COST
— Detention / demurrage at port AT COST
— All other receipted vouchers AT COST

2) BANK GUARANTEE BY BUHARIWALA LOGISTICS

— Bank Charges AT COST

— BGIssuance charges 3%

— BG Acceptance charges EURO 120.00

— BG Cancellation charges EURO 280.00
3) COMMUNICATION FEE - PER HBL / HAWB EURO 80.00

4) 2ND SPOTTING ON REQUEST OF EXHIBITOR — WILL BE CHARGED AS PER SIGNED VOUCHER FROM EXHIBITOR

— Per CBM / 300 kilos whichever yields the greater / min 3 CBM EURO 40.00
— Per 20’ Container EURO 250.00
— Per 40’ Container EURO 450.00

5) RETURN OF EMPTY CONTAINERS FROM DELHI TO THE SHIPPING COMPANY YARD AT DELHI AND/OR EMPTIES
TO A PRIVATE AREA DURING EXHIBITION PERIOD, EACH WAY.

— Per 20’ Container —to storage yard EURO 250.00
— Per 40’ Container — to storage yard EURO 380.00
— Empty pkgs to storage yard — Per Cbm (min 2 cbm) EURO 10.00

6) EQUIPMENT FOR ASSEMBLY & ERECTION OF EXHIBITS ONLY. (UNPACKING NOT INCLUDED)

Rates based per exhibitor:

a) Hydraulic pallet trolleys EURO 10.00

b) Forklift 3 Tons capacity per hour (minimum 2hours) EURO 60.00
5 Tons capacity per hour (minimum 2 hours) EURO 80.00
10 Tons capacity per hour On request

c¢) Crane 15 Tons capacity per hour (minimum 3 hours) EURO 110.00
20 Tons capacity per hour On request
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Labourers per hour (min 4 hours) EURO 50.00

NOTE: Charges quoted above are for day shift (i.e. 0930 hrs . to 1830 hrs.) Extra surcharge of 30% for second shift, Sundays &

holidays

7) GST-18% WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES LISTED ON THIS TARIFF, WHERE APPLICABLE.

10.
11.

IMP NOTES & NORMAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:

We recommend that all SEA consignments be shipped to ICD Tuglakabad / ICD Dadri and AIR consignments directly to
New Delhi Airport.

In order to avoid any delays / penalties, our shipping guidelines must be adhered to strictly. Non compliance of our
shipping guidelines may result in additional procedures / expenses. All expenses incurred will be debited to your account.
Only non-hazardous and non-combustible articles will be warehoused.

Warehouse operating hours are 1000-1700hrs. we remain closed on Sundays and National / Bank Holidays.

The warehouse may be opened after normal working hours at EURO 80.00 per hour or part thereof / min 5 hours

Sea & Airfreight charges will be applicable as per the rates prevailing at the time of effecting the shipments. RATES
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

Motor freight charges quoted herein are as per today’s market rates and will be applicable as per the rates prevailing at
the time of transportation.

All works undertaken are subject to our standard trading conditions BIFA 2017.

Transport and handling equipment are supplied at owner’s risk.

Official outlays are subject to revision by the authorities and will be charged accordingly.

Disputes of any kind will be settled in Mumbai - INDIA jurisdiction only.



